900252814 04/18/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/02/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABB Power Technology Products AB		01/02/2004	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABB Power Technologies AB	
Street Address:	Lyviksvagen 4	
City:	Ludvika	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	771 80	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Liability Company: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1769757	EXLIM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029068669

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202.906.8618

Email: ipmail@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: Eric T. Fingerhut

Address Line 1: 1300 I St., NW, Suite 300 West

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 066291-0296

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005009 FRAME: 0812 1769757

900252814

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric T. Fingerhut	
Signature:	/eric t. fingerhut/	
Date:	04/18/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Merger (ABB Power Technology Products AB to ABB Power Technologies AB)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005009 FRAME: 0813



Swedish Companies Registration Office

SE-851 81 Sundavall, Sweden • Visitots: Smvarvigen 21 Tel: +46 (0)60-18 40 00 • Fax: +46 (0)60-12 98 40 bolagsverker@bolagsverker.se • www.bolagsverker.se



Registration number:

556012-2243

Date of registration:

29th July 1914

Company name:

ABB Power Technology Products AB

Address:

771 80 LUDVIKA

Note:

Dissolved by merger procedure on 2nd January 2004



The company is registered as a private limited liability company

This is to certify that the records kept by this office, Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office, show the following information regarding the above company:

On 2nd January 2004 Bolagsverket took a decision to permit the implementation of a merger scheme, according to which the following company was dissolved:

ABB Power Technology Products AB registration number: 556012-2243

and merged into:

ABB Power Technologies AB registration number: 556018-0720 (Company dissolved by merger)

This information was entered into the Trade and Industry Register on 2nd January 2004.

Sundsvall, 2nd May 2011

Ex officio

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005009 FRAME: 0814

RECORDED: 04/18/2013